
 
PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

 
CITY OF SURREY, SURREY CITY HALL 

13450 – 104th Avenue, Surrey, B.C.  V3T 1V8 
Tel:  604-590-7274   Fax:  604-599-0956 

E-mail:  purchasing@surrey.ca  
 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 

 

 

REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS (RFQ) NO.:  1220-040-2020-046 

TITLE:  SUPPLY & DELIVERY OF ADDITIONAL MODULES & 
RENEWALS 

ADDENDUM ISSUE DATE:  JULY 10, 2020 

CLOSING DATE:  PREFER TO RECEIVE QUOTATIONS ON OR 
BEFORE JULY 15, 20202 

 

 

 

INFORMATION FOR CONTRACTORS  
 

This Addendum is issued to provide additional information and clarifications to the RFQ for the above 
named project, to the extent referenced and shall become a part thereof.  No consideration will be allowed 
for extras due to the contractor not being familiar with this addendum.  This Addendum No. 1 contains four 
(4) pages in total. 
 
Delete in its entirety the Option 1 and Option 2 tables in Schedule A, on pages 20-21 in the RFQ 
and substitute with the following tables: 
 
Option 1: City of Surrey Varonis Renewal including the addition of DatAlert and DatAdvantage for 
OneDrive and SharePoint Online. 
 
Part    Quantity Description 
Professional Services 
PS-1D 5 5 Professional Services Engagement (1 day) 
Year 1 Subscriptions 
DADS-2001-2500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for Directory subscription renewal 
DAW-1001-1500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for Windows subscription renewal 
DADS-2001-2500OS 1000 DatAdvantage for Directory Services subscription (additional 

users) 
DAOS-1001-1500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for OneDrive and SharePoint Online Bundle 

On-prem subscription for 12 Months 
DLS-2001-2500OS 2001 DatAlert Suite subscription 
CL-1-5OS 1 Collector subscription 
Year 2 Subscriptions 
DADS-2001-2500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for Directory subscription renewal 
DAW-1001-1500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for Windows subscription renewal 

mailto:purchasing@surrey.ca


- 2 – 
 

Part    Quantity Description 
Year 2 Subscriptions 
DADS-2001-2500OS 1000 DatAdvantage for Directory Services subscription (additional 

users) 
DAOS-1001-1500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for OneDrive and SharePoint Online Bundle 

On-prem subscription for 12 Months 
DLS-2001-2500OS 2001 DatAlert Suite subscription 
CL-1-5OS 1 Collector subscription 
Data Collector Maintenance only Renewal 
CL-1-5MS 1 Collector Software Maintenance and Support from August 31, 

2020 to July 30, 2022 
 
 
Option 2: City of Surrey Varonis Renewal including the addition of DatAlert and DatAdvantage for 
OneDrive and SharePoint Online PLUS: Data Classification Engine for Windows/NAS and Data 
Classification for OneDrive and SharePoint Online 
 
Part    Quantity Description 
Professional Services 
PS-1D 5 Varonis Professional Services Engagement (per 1 day) 
Year 1 Subscriptions 
DADS-2001-2500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for Directory subscription renewal 
DAW-1001-1500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for Windows subscription renewal 
DADS-2001-2500OS 1000 DatAdvantage for Directory Services subscription (additional 

users) 
DAOS-1001-1500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for OneDrive and SharePoint Online Bundle 

On-prem subscription for 12 Months 
DLS-2001-2500OS 2001 DatAlert Suite subscription 
DCF-1001-1500OS 1001 Data Classification Framework for Windows and SharePoint 

On-prem subscription 
DCOS-1001-1500OS 1001 Data Classification Framework for OneDrive and SharePoint 

Online  
CL-1-5OS 1 Collector subscription 
Year 2 Subscriptions 
DADS-2001-2500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for Directory subscription renewal 
DAW-1001-1500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for Windows subscription renewal 
DADS-2001-2500OS 1000 DatAdvantage for Directory Services subscription (additional 

users) 
DAOS-1001-1500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for OneDrive and SharePoint Online Bundle 

On-prem subscription for 12 Months 
DLS-2001-2500OS 2001 DatAlert Suite subscription 
DCF-1001-1500OS 1001 Data Classification Framework for Windows and SharePoint 

On-prem subscription 
DCOS-1001-1500OS 1001 Data Classification Framework for OneDrive and SharePoint 

Online  
CL-1-5OS 1 Collector subscription 
Data Collector Maintenance Renewal 
CL-1-5MS 1 Collector Software Maintenance and Support from August 31, 

2020 to July 30, 2022 
 
 
Delete in its entirety the Option 1 and Option 2 tables in Schedule B, on pages 24-25 in the RFQ 
and substitute with the following tables: 
 
Option 1: City of Surrey Varonis Renewal including the addition of DatAlert and DatAdvantage for 
OneDrive and SharePoint Online. 



- 3 – 
 

Part    Quantity Description Price 
Professional Services 
PS-1D 5 5 Professional Services Engagement (1 

day) 
 

  Total Professional Services  
Year 1 Subscriptions 
DADS-2001-2500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for Directory subscription 

renewal 
 

DAW-1001-1500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for Windows subscription 
renewal 

 

DADS-2001-2500OS 1000 DatAdvantage for Directory Services 
subscription (additional users) 

 

DAOS-1001-1500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for OneDrive and 
SharePoint Online Bundle On-prem 
subscription for 12 Months 

 

DLS-2001-2500OS 2001 DatAlert Suite subscription  
CL-1-5OS 1 Collector subscription  

Total Year 1 Subscriptions  
Year 2 Subscriptions 
DADS-2001-2500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for Directory subscription 

renewal 
 

DAW-1001-1500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for Windows subscription 
renewal 

 

DADS-2001-2500OS 1000 DatAdvantage for Directory 
Services subscription (additional users) 

 

DAOS-1001-1500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for OneDrive and 
SharePoint Online Bundle On-prem 
subscription for 12 Months 

 

DLS-2001-2500OS 2001 DatAlert Suite subscription  
CL-1-5OS 1 Collector subscription  

Total Year 2 Subscriptions  
Data Collector Maintenance only Renewal 
CL-1-5MS 1 Collector Software Maintenance and 

Support from August 31, 2020 to July 30, 
2022 

 

Total Collector Maintenance  
Total  Total Before Taxes and other fees  
 
 
Option 2: City of Surrey Varonis Renewal including the addition of DatAlert and DatAdvantage for 
OneDrive and SharePoint Online PLUS: Data Classification Engine for Windows/NAS and Data 
Classification for OneDrive and SharePoint Online 
 
Part    Quantity Description Price 
Professional Services 
PS-1D 5 Varonis Professional Services 

Engagement (per 1 day) 
 

Total Professional Services  
Year 1 Subscriptions 
DADS-2001-2500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for Directory subscription 

renewal 
 

DAW-1001-1500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for Windows subscription 
renewal 

 



- 4 – 
 

Part    Quantity Description Price 
Year 1 Subscriptions 
DADS-2001-2500OS 1000 DatAdvantage for Directory Services 

subscription (additional users) 
 

DAOS-1001-1500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for OneDrive and 
SharePoint Online Bundle On-prem 
subscription for 12 Months 

 

DLS-2001-2500OS 2001 DatAlert Suite subscription  
DCF-1001-1500OS 1001 Data Classification Framework for 

Windows and SharePoint On-prem 
subscription 

 

DCOS-1001-1500OS 1001 Data Classification Framework for 
OneDrive and SharePoint Online  

 

CL-1-5OS 1 Collector subscription  
Total Year 1 Subscriptions  

Year 2 Subscriptions 
DADS-2001-2500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for Directory subscription 

renewal 
 

DAW-1001-1500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for Windows subscription 
renewal 

 

DADS-2001-2500OS 1000 DatAdvantage for Directory Services 
subscription (additional users) 

 

DAOS-1001-1500OS 1001 DatAdvantage for OneDrive and 
SharePoint Online Bundle On-prem 
subscription for 12 Months 

 

DLS-2001-2500OS 2001 DatAlert Suite subscription  
DCF-1001-1500OS 1001 Data Classification Framework for 

Windows and SharePoint On-prem 
subscription 

 

DCOS-1001-1500OS 1001 Data Classification Framework for 
OneDrive and SharePoint Online  

 

CL-1-5OS 1 Collector subscription  
Total Year 2 Subscriptions  

Data Collector Maintenance Renewal  
CL-1-5MS 1 Collector Software Maintenance and 

Support from August 31, 2020 to July 30, 
2022 

 

Total Collector Maintenance  
Total  Total Before Taxes and other fees  
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM 
 

All Addenda will become part of the RFQ Documents. 


